
AMEND~ENT OF CONTRACT 

000221 See Bleck lEiC 
6. ISSUED 

Office of ?toc~rement 
George C. Marshall Space Flight etr 
Nat.lonal P,ercnuatics and Space 

Marshall Space FLighc Cente:c AI, 35812 

(No, stmel, cmmly- Sidle and ZIP Cod0j 

SCIENCE AP?LICJl.T rON n-JTL CORP 

Attn: COfl1Dan'-l 6, Technology Ser'Jices Camp 
10260 Campus Point Drive 
San Diego CA 92121-1152 

NASA/MarS!lal] Space F_1.~9hL Cen,J; 
Brenda F. Tate 
(256) 544-7673 
(256) 544--8993 
Brenda F, Tate@nasa.gov 

12122/.2003 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt 01 Offers is exter:ded, is not extended 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment priQ' to the hour and date specified in ttle solicitation or as amended. by one of the /ollowing methods (a) By completing 

items 8 and t5, and .etuming ___ ~_, r"opies of the amendmen\: (bj By acknowledging receipt ot this amendment on each copy 01 the otte. submi,ted; or (c) By 

separate letter or teleg.am which indudes a rete.ence tothe solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEtVED AT 
THE PLACE DES!GNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFfERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer al.eady submitted, such change may be made by leleg.am or letter. provided each telegram or lette. makes reference 
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

t2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATiON DATA (If required) $200,000.00 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER!S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify auihonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM t4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A 

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER is MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such aI" changes In paying office. 
appropnallon diite. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM t4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. t03(b) 

C. THIS SUPPLEMt:NTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF' 

D. OTHER (Specify Iype of modification and authorily) 

X noR 43.103 (b) Limitation of Funds Clause 

E. IMPORTANT: Cont.actor x is not. .' is required to sign (his document and return o copies to the Issuing office 

t4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF,CATION (Orgamzed by UCF seclton headings, including soilcilairon/contract sublecl matlerwhere feaSible,) 

The purpose of this modification is to obligate an amount of $200,000 in funding. As a 

resul'C, the funding coverage date is revised to July 26, 2010. JI.ccordingly, NNM04AA02C is 

modified as follows: 

A. Clause B.6, Contract Funding, an Page 8-12. is revised in order to refJec[ the 

obligation of $200. 000 in funding (from $1. 99,891, O'i7 La $1,300,091,077 ). 

the funding coverage date is revised to July 26. 2010. 

As a r'esult, 

B. The modificaticn(s) made above are reflected in Latal on the change pagels) enclosed 

hereHith. In order t:::.o ~eflect the change (s) ma.ds, the page (s) Iisted 0(',low d.re hereby 

deleted from, 0:::- added to. NNIvI04AA02C. 

Cont.inued ... 

Either balded text or a vertical change bar 

Except as provided he.ein all teons and condinons 01 the document referenced ir; Item 9A a. lOA as hAre t%re changed remains unchanged and in full fo.ce and effect 

t5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 

t58. CONTRACTORiOFFEROR 

ISlgn"!!!,,, afpe,son authorized to slg"} 

NSN 7540 0 t 152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

t6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OfFICER (Type or print) 

t6B. U;".\JlI7T[ D S .. TAT. ES.OF fl"'. RICC~~4 
/ {1{1t~· Dfl4:v/ / 

ISlgllaiV'O of Cont.acll';;;-~! 

t6C. DATE SiGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV/tO·83) 
P'escribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



BEING CONTINUED 

CON"flNUATION 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

SCF~,N('F r~?PLIC-I'l-'TTON INTL CORP 

ITEM NO 

(Al 

SUPPLIES/SERViCES 

IB) 

included in the right margin 
specific ~Hea (3) of change. 

inc:Ecate:3 the 

Pagers) Deleted 
B-12 J.lod (220) 

Fage(s) Added 
B-12 t<lod(221} 

C. All ether terms and conditions of ccntraC~ 
NNMO 4AA02C remain unchanged. 
LIST OF CHANGSS: 

Reason for Modification : Funding Only Action 

Total Amcu~lt tor -chis Modification: $O.:JO 
New Total Amount for this Version: $ 23,317,064.00 
New Total Amount. for 'L-his p.'Aa..cd: $1,300,667,165.03 
Ob1 ig&ted il.rnount for this Modi ricat ion: 
$200,OO().OO 
New Total Obligat:ed Amount for this Awa.::-d: 

$1,300,091,077.03 
Incremental Funded Amount Changed: from 

$1,299,891,077.03 to S1,300,091,077.G3 

Contracting Officer changed 
from Kiwberly N Williams 

to Vanessa 0 Lindsey 

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM ~1UEBER: 9 
Description changed from OptiCf1 Year 2 (CLIN 
005) Ill-Month Ext. (CLIN 007) co Opti-:)n Year 2 
(CLIN 005) ;ll~Month Ext. (CLIN GOi) 

Obligated Amount for this modification: 
S200,OOO.JO 
Incremental Funded Amount changed from 
$422,582,733.00 to $422,782,733.00 

NEvJ ACCOUnTING CODE ADDED: 
Account code: 
62IS40/6100.2572/62/FCOOOOOO/3610S5.09.03.02/000/2 
570/62/EXCX22010D/761A/l/2 
Cost Center 621S40 
GI Account 6100.2572 
Order FCOOOOOO 

Quanti -cy: 0 
l,mount: $200,000.00 

FOB: Destination 

QUANT!TY UN!T UNIT PRiCE 

Ie) ID) IE) 

AMOUNT 

IF) 

oPTIONAL FORM .i3B (4"86) 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 \::FR) 53 h0 

3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
! , 
:. 



B.5 PREMIUM FOR SCHEDULED OVERTIME (MSFC--52.222-90) (FEB 2001) 

Pursuant to the clause entitled "Payment for Overtime 
Premiums," the amount of overtime premium authorized shall not 
exceed the amount specified below for the indicated period. 

Period  
01/1/04 to 12/31/04  
01/1/05 to 12/31/05  
01/1/06 to 12/31/06  
01/1/07 to 12/31/07  
01/1/08 to 12/31/08  
01/1/09 to 11/30/09  
12/1/09 to 07/31/10  

(End of clause) 

B.6 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in 
accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause,    unt 
allotted by the Government to this contract is   
This allotment is for performance in all areas and covers the 
following estimated period of performance: contract award 
through July 26, 2010. 

(b) An additional amount of   is obligated under 
this contract for payment of fees. 

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

Estimated Cost 
Base Fee 
Provisional Aw  
Fee (Funded at   
Award Fee Earned 
Total Sum Allotted 

 
 
 

 
$63,673,197 

$1,299,891,077 

  
 
 

 

$200,000 

(End of clause) 

B.7 INDEFINITE DELIVERY/REQUIREMENTS 

 
 
 

 
$63,673,197 

$1,300,091,077 

(a) The completion effort (definite quantity) of this 
contract is considered to be .those services negotiated for the 
estimated cost and fees for the basic contract period and each 
priced option period. Work that cannot be sufficiently 
identified, predetermined, or quantified is identified as 
Requirements work. 

B-12 (Mod, 221) 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


